PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| William C. Littlebrant | 09/30/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Cascade Waterworks Manufacturing Co., Inc. | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1213 Badger Street | |
| City: | Yorkville | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60560 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12245539 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)201-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 1-312-201-2000
Email: thill@wildman.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Hill

Address Line 1: Wildman, Harrold, Allen & Dixon LLP
Address Line 2: 225 West Wacker Drive, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CASCADE 18

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas E. Hill

Total Attachments: 2

source=cascade18assignpdf#page1.tif source=cascade18assignpdf#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023005 FRAME: 0535 CH \$40.00 122

500918909

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to CASCADE WATERWORKS MANUFACTURING CO., INC. (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 1213 Badger Street, Yorkville, Illinois 60560, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the invention in IMPROVED CASING SPACER and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefore, executed by the undersigned on July 21, 2009, and in any reissue, reexamination, extension, division or continuation of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all continuation, divisional and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary outh or supplemental outh or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reexamination, reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate fully with said assignee, its successors or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof and hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations the undersigned hereby also assign to said assignce, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of it, to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefore, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

The foregoing Assignment shall be deemed fully executed and shall become effective this 30th day of September, 2008.

William C. Littlebrant

PATENT REEL: 023005 FRAME: 0536

| Assignment Page Two | | |
|--|---|--|
| | | |
| STATE OF |) } ss. | |
| COUNTY OF |) (33. | |
| and State aforesaid, app whose name is subscrib | eared the above named ed to the foregoing ins | , 2009, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County d person, who is personally known to me to be the same person strument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument and purposes therein expressed. |
| WITNESS my hand | l and seal the day and | year last above given. |
| | | Noticy Public 7 & May n. J. |
| rinnes. Big verton Birneo yn | CONTRACTOR | Cind [©] |

RECORDED: 07/24/2009